
technical service parts

120792

STYLE 4822, 4823, 4825 & 4826
For Product Manufactured After

May 2007

1 2
1

2

2

1

44

43

42

41
40

14
15

19
23

18

17
16

27

30
26

25
11

20
8

33
2

34
3

13
35

31
28

10
32

8
12

6
7

4
29

5

21

1
22

9

24

30

37 39 38 36

AS
SE

M
BL

Y 
NO

TE
S:

US
E P

AR
KE

R-
O

-L
UB

E O
N 

AL
L O

-R
IN

GS
 A

ND
AL

L M
AT

IN
G 

SU
RF

AC
ES

.
 US

E L
O

CT
IT

E 2
22

 O
R 

PE
RM

AB
O

ND
 LM

113
  

US
E L

O
CT

IT
E 6

80

N
O

TE
: A

ny
 c

ol
or

ed
 s

hi
m

s 
fo

un
d

un
de

r t
he

 B
af

fl
e 

H
ea

d 
sh

ou
ld

 
al

w
ay

s 
re

m
ai

n 
w

ih
 t

he
 N

oz
zl

e.

15
0



WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMER: We warrant Akron Brass products for a period of five (5) years after purchase against defects in materials or workmanship. Akron Brass will repair or replace product 
which fails to satisfy this warranty. Repair or replacement shall be at the discretion of Akron Brass. Products must be promptly returned to Akron Brass for warranty service. 

We will not be responsible for: wear and tear; any improper installation, use, maintenance or storage; negligence of the owner or user; repair or modification after delivery; damage; failure to follow 
our instructions or recommendations; or anything else beyond our control. WE MAKE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OTHER THAN THOSE INCLUDED IN THIS WARRANTY STATEMENT, 
AND WE DISCLAIM ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Further, we will not be responsible for any consequential, incidental or 
indirect damages (including, but not limited to, any loss of profits) from any cause whatsoever. No person has authority to change this warranty.

PHONE: 330.264.5678 or 800.228.1161  I  FAX: 330.264.2944 or 800.531.7335  I  akronbrass.com

ISO 9001 REGISTERED COMPANY © Akron Brass Company. 2017 All rights reserved. No portion of this can be reproduced without the express written consent of Akron Brass Company.

revised: 06/17

STYLE 4822, 4823, 4825 & 4826
For Product Manufactured After May 2007

technical service parts list

* Parts included in field service kit #9179
** See chart for various Flow Spacers and Label part Numbers
*** For items 11, 20, 25, 26, 19 order stem/spider S/A 121258
# For other threads order by description and thread size (ODM & TPI) or by Akron Thread Code

Flow (GPM @ PSI) Spacer Part # Label Part #

250 @ 50 768264 729457

200 @ 75 768265 729464

250 @75 768263 729428

300 @ 75 768264 729429

200 @ 100 769388 729426

250 @ 100 768247 729430

300 @ 100 768249 729431

350 @ 100 768264 729432

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 
QUANTITY

4822 4823 4825 4826
1 Baffle Head 107977 1 1 1 1
2 Throat Pin 741072 3 3 3 3
3 Pattern Sleeve 120309 1 1 1 1
4 Retaining Ring 107979 1 1 1 1
5 Socket Head Screw 765138 2 2 2 2
6 O-Ring 5-816 757324 1 1 1 1
7* Turbine 772160 1 1 1 1
8 O-Ring 2-141 757323 2 2 2 2
9 Socket Head Screw 765182 1 1 1 1
10 O-Ring 2-137 757266 1 1 1 1
11 Spider Retainer *** 1 1 1 1
12 Bumper 704861 1 1 1 1
13 Pattern Sleeve Band 704920 1 - - -
13 Pattern Sleeve Band 704921 - 1 - -
13 Pattern Sleeve Band 704923 - - 1 -
13 Pattern Sleeve Band 704924 - - - 1

14* O-Ring 2-132 757422 2 2 2 2
15* Seat 769243 2 2 2 2
16 Trunnion 107860 2 2 2 2
17* O-Ring 2-111 757269 2 2 2 2
18* Roll Pin 744062 2 2 2 2
19* Ball 704029 1 1 1 1
20 Spider *** 1 1 1 1
21 Spacer ** 1 1 1 1
22 Label ** 1 1 1 1
23 Handle 721427 1 1 1 1
24 Allen Head Screw 765008 2 2 2 2
25 Washer *** 1 1 1 1
26 Socket Head Screw *** 1 1 1 1
27 Shutoff Body 120311 1 - 1 -
27 Shutoff Body 120312 - 1 - 1
28 Spring 768262 1 1 1 1
29 Stem *** 1 1 - -
30* O-Ring 757265 2 2 2 2
31 Socket Head Screw 767088 1 1 1 1
32 Throat 120306 1 1 1 1
33 Nozzle Body 120308 1 1 1 1
34 Cam Insert 723036 1 1 1 1
35 Pattern Sleeve Ring 120307 1 1 1 1
36 Pistol Grip 718233 - 1 - 1
37 Socket Head Screw 763064 - 1 - 1
38 Lock Washer 784090 - 1  - 1
39 Washer 784093 - 1 - 1

40-44 Swivel Assembly 1 ½”NH# 45290002 1 1 - -
40-44 Swivel Assembly 2 ½” NH# 45250002 - - 1 1
40-44 Swivel Assembly 1 ½” NPSH# 45290003 1 1 - -
40-44 Swivel Assembly 1 ½” BSP# 45290005 1 1 - -

44* Gasket 1 ½” 717042 1 1 - -
44* Gasket 2 ½” 717043 - - 1 1
150 Label 729862 1 1 1 1

Flow (LPM @ KPA) Spacer Part # Label Part #

950 @ 345 768264 729513


