





## STYLE 4822, 4823, 4825 & 4826 FOR PRODUCT MANUFACTURED AFTER MAY 2007 TECHNICAL SERVICE PARTS LIST

			QUANTITY			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	4822	4823	4825	4826
1	Baffle Head	107977	1	1	1	1
2	Throat Pin	741072	3	3	3	3
3	Pattern Sleeve	120309	1	1	1	1
4	Retaining Ring	107979	1	1	1	1
5	Socket Head Screw	765138	2	2	2	2
6	O-Ring 5-816	757324	1	1	1	1
7*	Turbine	772160	1 1	1	1	1
8	O-Ring 2-141	757323	2	2	2	2
9	Socket Head Screw	765182	1 1	1	1	1
10	O-Ring 2-137	757266	<del>† i</del>	1	1 1	1
11	Spider Retainer	***	<del>                                     </del>	1	1	1
12	Bumper	704861	<del>                                     </del>	1	1	1
13	Pattern Sleeve Band	704801	1 1	-	-	<del>-</del>
13	Pattern Sleeve Band	704920	<del>                                     </del>	1	-	<del>-</del>
13	Pattern Sleeve Band	704921	<del>                                     </del>	<del></del>	1	<del>-</del>
13	Pattern Sleeve Band	704924	+ -	-	-	1
14*	O-Ring 2-132	757422	2	2	2	2
15*	<del> </del>		2	2	2	
16	Seat	769243	2	2	2	2
17*	Trunnion	107860	2			
	O-Ring 2-111	757269		2	2	2
18*	Roll Pin	744062	2	2	2	2
19*	Ball	704029 ***	1	1	1	1
20	Spider	***	1	1	1	1
21	Spacer	**	1	1	1	1
22	Label		1	1	1	1
23	Handle	721427	1	1	1	1
24	Allen Head Screw	765008	2	2	2	2
25	Washer	***	1	1	1	1
26	Socket Head Screw	***	1	1	1	1
27	Shutoff Body	120311	1	-	1	-
27	Shutoff Body	120312	<u> </u>	1	-	1
28	Spring	768262	1	1	1	1
29	Stem	***	1	1	-	
30*	O-Ring	757265	2	2	2	2
31	Socket Head Screw	767088	1	1	1	1
32	Throat	120306	1	1	1	1
33	Nozzle Body	120308	1	1	1	1
34	Cam Insert	723036	1	1	1	1
35	Pattern Sleeve Ring	120307	1	1	1	1
36	Pistol Grip	718233	-	1	-	1
37	Socket Head Screw	763064	-	1	-	1
38	Lock Washer	784090	-	1	-	1
39	Washer	784093	-	1	-	1
40-44	Swivel Assembly 1 ½"NH#	45290002	1	1	-	-
40-44	Swivel Assembly 2 ½" NH#	45250002	-	-	1	1
40-44	Swivel Assembly 1 ½" NPSH#	45290003	1	1		-
40-44	Swivel Assembly 1 ½" BSP#	45290005	1	1	-	-
44*	Gasket 1 ½"	717042	1	1	-	-
44*	Gasket 2 ½"	717043	-	-	1	1
150	Label	729862	1	1	1	1
150	Label	727002	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>'</u>	

Flow (GPM @ PSI)	Spacer Part #	Label Part #
250 @ 50	768264	729457
200 @ 75	768265	729464
250 @75	768263	729428
300 @ 75	768264	729429
200 @ 100	769388	729426
250 @ 100	768247	729430
300 @ 100	768249	729431
350 @ 100	768264	729432

Flow (LPM @ KPA)	Spacer Part #	Label Part #	
950 @ 345	768264	729513	

# For other threads order by description and thread size (ODM & TPI) or by Akron Thread Code



PHONE: 330.264.5678 or 800.228.1161 | FAX: 330.264.2944 or 800.531.7335 | akronbrass.com

REVISED: 06/17

WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMER: We warrant Akron Brass products for a period of five (5) years after purchase against defects in materials or workmanship. Akron Brass will repair or replace product which fails to satisfy this warranty. Repair or replacement shall be at the discretion of Akron Brass. Products must be promptly returned to Akron Brass for warranty service.

We will not be responsible for: wear and tear; any improper installation, use, maintenance or storage; negligence of the owner or user; repair or modification after delivery; damage; failure to follow our instructions or recommendations; or anything else beyond our control. WE MAKE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OTHER THAN THOSE INCLUDED IN THIS WARRANTY STATEMENT, AND WE DISCLAIM ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Further, we will not be responsible for any consequential, incidental or indirect damages (including, but not limited to, any loss of profits) from any cause whatsoever. No person has authority to change this warranty.

Akron Brass Company. 2017 All rights reserved. No portion of this can be reproduced without the express written consent of Akron Brass Company.

<sup>\*</sup> Parts included in field service kit #9179

<sup>\*\*</sup> See chart for various Flow Spacers and Label part Numbers

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> For items 11, 20, 25, 26, 19 order stem/spider S/A 121258